Whitt Advisors Part 2B of Form ADV The Brochure Supplement



6562 West 49th Street Mission, KS 66202

www.whittadvisors.com

Update: September 1, 2017

These brochure supplements provide information about Jeremy Whitt. It supplements Whitt Advisors' Form ADV brochure. Please contact Jeremy Whitt, Owner and Sole Proprietor, at (917) 597-9964 if you have any questions about the Form ADV brochure or these supplements, or if you would like to request additional or updated copies of either document.

Individuals employed by Whitt Advisors to provide investment advice are required to have a college education. Although not a requirement, employees are encouraged to pursue Professional designations and accreditations.



Biographical Information: Jeremy Whitt

Year of Birth: 1971

Educational Background

Kansas State University, B.S. Mechanical Engineering, 1995

Business Background

Whitt Advisors, CEO and Sole Proprietor September 2017 to Present

Whitt Ventures, Managing Director September 2017 to Present

Net Giver Capital Management, Managing Director July 2008 - December 2012

The Net Giver, Founder and CEO July 2007 to Present

The Promethean Group, Founder and Managing Partner October 2002 to Present

Crestone International, Vice President of E-Business October 1997 - October 2002

Maryville Technologies, Technical Architect November 1996 - October 1997

Accenture, Senior Consultant May 1995 - November 1996

Disciplinary Information

Mr. Whitt has not been involved in any legal or disciplinary events that would be material to a client's evaluation of Mr. Whitt or Whitt Advisors.

Other Business Activities

Mr. Whitt is an expert in venture capital, early-stage ventures, business development, marketing and brand development, and management consulting. Mr. Whitt performs these functions in his other businesses and is compensated accordingly. Mr. Whitt strictly avoids any conflicts of interest between his work as an investment advisor at Whitt Advisors and his other business activities, that is not in his clients' best interests. Mr. Whitt also serves as the Chairman of The Net Giver Foundation, Inc., a 501(c)(3) public non-profit supporting and promoting social programming for seniors and life-skills after-school programming for teens. It is estimated that Mr. Whitt devotes approximately 90% of his time to activities other than Whitt Advisors.

Other than what is discussed above, Mr. Whitt is not actively engaged in any other investment-related business or occupation, nor does he have an application pending to register as a broker-dealer, Futures Commission Merchant

info@whittadvisors.com Page 1



("FCM"), Commodity Pool Operator ("CPO"), Commodity Trading Advisor ("CTA"), or as an associated person of an FCM, CPO, or CTA.

He is not actively engaged in any other business or occupation for compensation, nor is he actively engaged in any other business activities that provide a substantial source of income or involve a substantial amount of his time.

Additional Compensation

Mr. Spaulding does not receive economic benefits, including sales awards, other prizes, and any bonus that is based, at least in part, on the number or amount of sales, client referrals, or new accounts, for providing advisory services from any person or entity other than Whitt Advisors in connection with the provision of investment advice to clients.

Supervision

Whitt Advisors ("WHITT") has adopted, and periodically updates, the compliance manual that outlines for each employee the rules and regulations to which they must adhere. WHITT reviews and monitors all activity with respect to these rules and regulations. In addition, WHITT has adopted Ethics Rules, which are comprised of the Code of Ethics and Insider Trading policies and procedures that requires each employee to act in the best interest of client at all times. Should you have questions related to these activities, please contact Jeremy Whitt at (917) 597-9964 or via email at: info@whittadvisors.com

Should clients have questions related to the management of their accounts, Mr. Whitt can be reached directly by calling (917) 597-9964.

Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

Not Applicable

info@whittadvisors.com Page 2